506187332 08/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6234071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAMASIE LIMITED	01/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOTTISH HEALTH INNOVATIONS LIMITED
Street Address:	GOLDEN JUBILEE NATIONAL HOSPITAL
Internal Address:	LEVEL FOUR EAST, AGAMEMNON STREET
City:	CLYDEBANK, DUNBARTONSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	G81 4DY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15771895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: alevi@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH P. MEARA
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102303-1701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHER LEVI
SIGNATURE:	/Asher D. Levi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=McC_Cramasie_SHIL#page1.tif source=McC_Cramasie_SHIL#page2.tif

PATENT 506187332 REEL: 053397 FRAME: 0910

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made between Cramasic Limited of 60 Montrose Terrace, Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH7 5DP (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the One Part;

and

Scottish Health Innovations Limited, Golden Jubilee National Hospital, Level Four East, Agamemnon Street, Clydebank, Dunbartonshire, United Kingdom, G81 4DY (hereinafter called "the Assignce") of the Other Part;

WHEREAS

- 1. An agreement (hereinafter "the Agreement") dated 15th January 2020 was made between the Assignor and the Assignee, and under the terms of the Agreement, all Intellectual Property Rights generated in the Patient Weighing Device invention (hereinafter "the Invention"), were assigned from the Assignor to the Assignee;
- 2. The Patents and Patent Applications listed in Appendix A were filed relating to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE

The Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignor's full right, title and interest to and in all Intellectual Property Rights generated in the Invention are vested in the Assignee by virtue of the Agreement, with full title guarantee.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date shown below.

For Cramasie Limited:
For Cramasie Limited: SignatureSignature
Print Name DAVIS COLIN CROSLAND
Position OWAR CRAMASIC
Position OUNGA CRAMASIC Date 20 / JANJ / 2020
Witness: Signature Signature
Signature World Col
Print Name SIVA ON SANTER
Date 20/01/20
For Scottish Health Innovations Limited: Signature
Signature Andrews
Print Name Gulder deal & Contigues
Position Machine
Date 22 January 2020
witness:
Witness: Signature Reena MacCornicle
Print Name 2/166/014 MIACCOICMUCA
Date 22 January 2020
\e^

1/2

Appendix A

UK Patent Application No. 1519251.1, filing date: 30 October 2015, granted as UK Patent No. 2543835;

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/GB2016/053360, filing date: 28 October 2016; European Patent Application No. 16801282.1, effective filing date: 28 October 2016; Hong Kong Patent Application No. 18114090.0, effective filing date: 28 October 2016;

US Patent Application No. 15/771895, effective filing date: 28 October 2016; Canadian Patent Application No. 3,041,194, effective filing date: 28 October 2016.